  3D7324
MONOLITHIC QUADRUPLE
FIXED DELAY LINE
(SERIES 3D7324)
FEATURES PACKAGES
 1
2
3

offered in a space saving surface mount 14-pin SOIC.
TABLE 1:  PART NUMBER SPECIFICATIONS
DELAY INPUT RESTRICTIONS PART NUMBER
PER LINE
(ns)
Max Operating
Frequency
Absolute Max
Oper. Freq.
Min Operating
Pulse Width
Absolute Min
Oper. P.W.
3D7324D-6 6 ± 1.0 55.5 MHz 125.0 MHz 9.0 ns 4.0 ns
3D7324D-8 8 ± 1.0 41.6 MHz 111.0 MHz 12.0 ns 4.5 ns
3D7324D-10 10 ± 1.0 33.3 MHz 100.0 MHz 15.0 ns 5.0 ns
3D7324D-15 15 ± 1.0 22.2 MHz 100.0 MHz 22.5 ns 5.0 ns
3D7324D-20 20 ± 1.0 16.7 MHz 100.0 MHz 30.0 ns 5.0 ns
3D7324D-25 25 ± 1.0 13.3 MHz 83.3 MHz 37.5 ns 6.0 ns
3D7324D-30 30 ± 1.0 11.1 MHz 71.4 MHz 45.0 ns 7.0 ns
3D7324D-40 40 ± 1.0 8.33 MHz 62.5 MHz 60.0 ns 8.0 ns
3D7324D-50 50 ± 1.0 6.67 MHz 50.0 MHz 75.0 ns 10.0 ns
3D7324D-100 100 ± 2.0 3.33 MHz 25.0 MHz 150.0 ns 20.0 ns
3D7324D-200 200 ± 4.0 1.67 MHz 12.5 MHz 300.0 ns 40.0 ns
3D7324D-500 500 ± 10.0 0.67 MHz 5.00 MHz 750.0 ns 100.0 ns
3D7324D-1000 1000 ± 20 0.33 MHz 2.50 MHz 1500.0 ns 200.0 ns
3D7324D-2000 2000 ± 40 0.17 MHz 1.25 MHz 3000.0 ns 400.0 ns
3D7324D-5000 5000 ± 100 0.07 MHz 0.50 MHz 7500.0 ns 1000.0 ns
3D7324D-6000 6000 ± 120 0.05 MHz 0.42 MHz 9000.0 ns 1200.0 ns
NOTE: Any delay between 10 and 6000 ns not shown is also available. 2007 Data Delay Devices
 Doc #06016 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 1
6/25/2007 3 Mt. Prospect Ave.  Clifton, NJ  07013